Yvonne Badenhorst

#

From:
Sent:
To:

Ce:
Subject:
Attachments:

Good day,

Rose Selepe <rselepe@judiciary.org.za>

Monday, 29 March 2021 12:22

orishani@cnlinelaw.co.za; m.amojee@rsabar.com; wroos@rsabar.com;
ruan@clubacdvocates.co.za; adrianus@coertze.net; lizie swart@vodamail.co.za; admin2
@tbcprok.coza; dj.erasmus@law.coza; jana@gkchambers.co.za;
h.marais@gkchambers.co.za; grobler@bvz.co.za; david@bvz.co.za;
nkattorneys@gmait.com; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; jannie scherman@gmail.com;
shaund@imb.co.za; elanibotha@hctmail.com; Reece da Costa; lebogang@lowndes.co.za;
minj@law.co.za; ros@counsel.co.za; info@churchsquare.co.za;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@leftusadv.co.za;
stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@ pabasa.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; admin@blaoniine.org.za; gch@mweb.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Yvenne
Sadenrhorst; Deon Gericke; management@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za

Michele Campbeil; Cernelius Silauie; Lusanda Ntuli

Unopposed Motion roll before Mnggibisa-Thusi J

UNOPPOSED 01 APRIL 2021 JUDGE MNGQIBISA-THUSLrtf

Enclosed herewith please find the attached roil for your attention.

The roll contains directives and the MS Teams link.

Regards,

Selepe Rose

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the resigilot
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disciasurs, copyirg, tittiibutic” or bl
action in relstion of Hie conter:ks of this information is strictly protiibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have baen automatically archived by Miimacast Lid, an inravéror in
Software as a Service ‘SaaS) for business. Providing a safar and more userul place for ycur human gercrated data. Spoliilizing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SCUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}

https://teams.micresoft.com/I/meetup-icin/18%3ameeting YWI1ZDZ

IYTcENWNhZS00ODFmLTIZTEENTUANZmNWY3MzFk%40thread.v2/07

ontext=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-E87a-47eS-balc-12e023881

38%22%2c%£20id%22%3a%24a7ca37dE-3274-4270-b1=24-18722a0{3c
T%22%7¢d

€

W [

Directives

1. All matters will be heard via video conference(MS Teams)
through the ink provided above.

2. All draft orders must be uploaded on caselines in word format.
The draft order must reflect all the information i.e the name of
the judge and the date of hearing.

3. In the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same
must be uplcaded immediately under a separate section on
caselines name “Amended draft order” also in word.




01 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA- THUSI J

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

3L

33.

34,

MR APHANE

BMW FINANCIAL

FNB

SC NGOMANE

JC WOCKE

Cl) GOLOMBICK

CJ WILLEMSE

. K MOCHOSA

PJ BRANFORD

FNB

VS

VS

VS

VS

L'A)

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

ML SHIBAMBU

SE MANIE

RAF

C VAN WYK

CITY OF EKHURULEN!

RAF

RAF

RAF

M TSOTETSI

22246/19

65599/20

66436/19

84175/17

81271/15

37472/20

57520/17

14481/19

4063/18

22078/20




36.

37.

38,

38.

40,

41.

42.

43,

44,

46.

. FKB

S THEMBA

EX PARTE HJ BOTHA

T KGOMOMMU

MS MALISHE

SHACKELTON CREDIT

J DE JAGER

STANDARD BANK

B KHOZA

NEDBANK

. CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

LI NGCOBC

RAF

RAF

RAF

PSK CONSULTING

PR DE JAGER

PEL MUBOBO

RAF

G MATLALA +1

E MAZIBUKO

K MPHAHLELE

2684/20

8002/17

58612/20

37014/19

87237/19

81891/14

7323/21

47454/18

18469/18

48656/18

18658/20

18440/20




47. ABSA BANK Vs G MBELU 78745/17

48. SHACKLETON CREDIT VS BMW FINANCIAL 33632/10

For queries: Rose Selepe

Rselepe@judiciary.org.za {012) 492 6731




