Yvonne Badenhorst

From:

Rose Selepe <rselepe@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Monday, 29 March 2021 12:22

To:

prishani@onlinelaw.co.za; m.amojee@rsabar.com; wroos@rsabar.com;

ruan@clubadvocates.co.za; adrianus@coertze.net; lizie.swart@vodamail.co.za; admin2

@tbcprok.co.za; dj.erasmus@law.co.za; jana@gkchambers.co.za; h.marais@gkchambers.co.za; grobler@bvz.co.za; david@bvz.co.za;

nkattorneys@gmail.com; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; jannie.scherman@gmail.com; shaund@lmb.co.za; elanibotha@hotmail.com; Reece da Costa; lebogang@lowndes.co.za;

minj@law.co.za; ros@counsel.co.za; info@churchsquare.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

nccadmin@law.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Yvonne

Badenhorst; Deon Gericke; management@clubadvocates.co.za;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za Michele Campbell; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli Unopposed Motion roll before Mngqibisa-Thusi J

Subject: Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 01 APRIL 2021 JUDGE MNGQIBISA-THUSI.rtf

Good day,

Cc

Enclosed herewith please find the attached roll for your attention.

The roll contains directives and the MS Teams link.

Regards,

Selepe Rose

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innevator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting YWI1ZDZ IYTctNWNhZS00ODFmLTliZTEtNTU4NjZmNWY3MzFk%40thread.v2/0? context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f 238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a7ca37d5-32f4-4270-b1e4-18732a0f3c 9f%22%7d

Directives

- 1. All matters will be heard via video conference(MS Teams) through the ink provided above.
- 2. All draft orders must be uploaded on caselines in word format.

 The draft order must reflect all the information i.e the name of the Judge and the date of hearing.
- 3. In the event that the Judge grants an amended draft order, same must be uploaded immediately under a separate section on caselines name "Amended draft order" also in word.

01 APRIL 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA- THUSI J

25. MR APHANE	VS	RAF	22246/19
26. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	ML SHIBAMBU	65599/20
27. FNB	VS	SE MANIE	66436/19
28. SC NGOMANE	VS	RAF	84175/17
29. JC WOCKE	VS	C VAN WYK	81271/15
30. CJJ GOLOMBICK	vs	CITY OF EKHURULENI	37472/20
31. CJ WILLEMSE	VS	RAF	57520/17
32. K MOCHOSA	VS	RAF	14481/19
33. PJ BRANFORD	VS	RAF	4063/18
34. FNB	VS	M TSOTETSI	22078/20

35. FNB	VS	LI NGCOBO	2684/20
36. S THEMBA	VS	RAF	8002/17
37. EX PARTE HJ BOTHA			58612/20
38. T KGOMOMMU	VS	RAF	37014/19
39. MS MALISHE	VS	RAF	87237/19
40. SHACKELTON CREDIT	VS	PSK CONSULTING	81891/14
41. J DE JAGER	VS	PR DE JAGER	7323/21
42. STANDARD BANK	VS	PEL MUBOBO	47454/18
43. B KHOZA	VS	RAF	18469/18
44. NEDBANK	VS	G MATLALA +1	48656/18
45. CHANGING TIDES	VS	E MAZIBUKO	19658/20
46. CHANGING TIDES	VS	K MPHAHLELE	18440/20

47. ABSA BANK VS G MBELU 78745/17

48. SHACKLETON CREDIT VS BMW FINANCIAL 33632/10

For queries: Rose Selepe

Rselepe@judiciary.org.za

(012) 492 6731